SB0001/573724/1

BY: House Rules and Executive Nominations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1

(Third Reading File Bill – Second Printing)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 12, strike "**4120.00**" and substitute "**4102.00**".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "4140.04" and substitute "4114.04".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 13, after "1000" insert ", 1002".

On page 10, in line 11, after the second "THROUGH" insert "1102, 1105 THROUGH"; in the same line, after the third "THROUGH" insert "1124, 1126, THROUGH"; and in line 23, after "THROUGH" insert "3002, 3004 THROUGH".

On page 11, in line 5, after the first "THROUGH" insert "1057, 1059 THROUGH"; in the same line, strike the first "AND"; in the same line, after the second "THROUGH" insert "1095, AND"; strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18; in lines 19 and 26, strike "(6)" and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively; and in line 21, after "THROUGH" insert "1014 AND 1016 THROUGH".

On page 12, in lines 3, 7, 9, and 14, strike "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively, and substitute "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 13, in line 18, after the first "THROUGH" insert "17,".

SB0001/573724/1

HRUCOM

Amendments to SB 1 Page 2 of 2

On page 20, in line 3, strike "**7014.04**" and substitute "**7014.14**"; in line 9, after "**THROUGH**" insert "**1017 AND 1019 THROUGH**"; and in line 26, strike "**7016.04**" and substitute "**7016.01**".

On page 21, in line 4, after the second "THROUGH" insert "2007,"; in line 12, strike the first "AND"; and in the same line, after "2000" insert ", 2001, AND 2003".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 22, in line 7, after the first comma, insert "AND"; and in the same line, strike ", AND" and substitute "THROUGH".

On page 24, in line 19, strike "**8010.04**" and substitute "**8011.04**".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 39, in line 17, strike "THROUGH" and substitute "<u>, 1027, AND</u>"; and in line 28, strike "**7651.01**" and substitute "**7651.00**".

On page 41, in line 9, strike "3001" and substitute "3000".

On page 42, in line 21, strike "AND"; and in the same line, after "3000" insert ", 3001, 3002, AND 3004".